Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMU.S. Patent and Tradem
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies): Chettha SAETIA	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: McKlein Company LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 964 Northpoint Blv
Other	City: Waukegan State: IL Zip: 600
Execution Date: effective 11-30-2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No (s) 6,105,763
Additional numbers a	ittached? [] Yes 📝 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Chalfie 	6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\frac{40.00}{}\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Arnstein & Lehr	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
suite 1200	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
120 South Riverside Plaza	4
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-3910	CTU
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Edward J. Chalfie Columbia	Signature Feb 11, 200

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the 30th day of November, 2002 by and between Chettha Saetia, a citizen of Thailand, with offices at 964 Northpoint Blvd., Waukegan, Illinois ("Assignor") and McKlein Company LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of Illinois, with offices at 964 Northpoint Blvd., Waukegan, Illinois ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent No. 6,105,763, issued August 22, 2000, entitled "Multiple-Access Computer and Catalog Carrying Case" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor, by these presents, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, the said inventions and the Patent and any reissue or reissues, and extensions thereof, of said letters patent already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said letters patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to said letters patent and applications and aforementioned assigned rights, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof and all rights and damages corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Assignor agrees to execute promptly all documents and perform all acts reasonably requested by assignee as may be necessary to vest Assignee fully in title in and to said letters patent and applications and aforementioned assigned rights, and to record Assignee's interest therein.

This Assignment of Patent Rights shall insure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns who shall have the right to assign, license or otherwise transfer any of the rights granted under this Assignment of Patent Rights.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0196 And, said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all letters patent of the United States, or country foreign to the United States, on said inventions or resulting form said applications or any division or divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues thereof to the said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in contravention hereof.

In Testimony Whereof, Assignor has signed these presents as of the day first above given.

By: Chettha Saetia

COUNTY OF) SS:)
	On this	day of	, 20, before me appeared Chett
	81 1	4.1	

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires

79502_1

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

STATE OF

Page 2 of 2